TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		07/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VP Italy S.r.l.
Street Address:	Largo Gerra 3
City:	Reggio Emilia
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	42100
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930468	VERTEX
Registration Number:	3031340	VERTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

515-242-2400 Phone:

Email: curban@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: Camille L. Urban

4500 Westown Pkwy, Suite 277 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: West Des Moines, IOWA 50266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VP ITALY S.R.L.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0691

900111815

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille L. Urban
Signature:	/Camille L. Urban/
Date:	07/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. ("DCF"), 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware, DE 19809, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

COUNTR	REGISTRATION	# REGISTERED DATE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	MARK
United States	2930468	3/8/2005	78- 130535	3	VERTEX and Design
United States	3031340	12/20/2005	78- 130476	5/22/2002	VERTEX

WHEREAS, VP Italy S.r.l., an Italian limited liability company with registered address at Largo Gerra 3, 42100 Reggio Emilia, Italy is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DCF hereby assigns to VP Italy S.r.l., effective as of July 14, 2008 all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above listed registration thereof. Further, DCF shall execute such other or additional instruments of transfer or conveyance in respect of the IP Rights as are reasonably requested by VP Italy S.r.l., including any additional applicable forms of assignment necessary for filing before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or equivalent filings in foreign jurisdictions.

Signed at Wilmington, Delaware, U.S.A. this 10 day of 100 day of 2008.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0693 (Hu)

DCF

Title FREE DENT

On the D day of July in the year 2008 before me personally came want to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he she is a The name thereto by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Mary B. Swall

Notarial Signature

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

MARY B. DUVALL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires March 27, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0694 Pu